

HB1207/322312/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1207
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike “a”; and in line 6, strike “term” and substitute “terms”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 16, after “(a)” insert “**(1)**”; in the same line, strike the comma and substitute “**THE FOLLOWING WORDS HAVE THE MEANINGS INDICATED.**”

(2) “SIBLING” MEANS A BROTHER OR SISTER OF THE WHOLE OR HALF BLOOD OR BY ADOPTION.

(3)”;

and in the same line, strike “**TREATMENT**” and substitute “**TREATMENT**”.